
AGENDA

SCHOOL DISTRICT OF NEW GLARUS
BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

MONDAY, JUNE 23, 2025
HIGH SCHOOL LIBRARY/MEDIA CENTER, ROOM 183 JOIN ZOOM MEETING USING 

LINK 
HTTPS://US02WEB.ZOOM.US/J/84565289073?PWD=0KXXH7IXYLTQ6VEX7YFSL
OCJU6YD1N.1 BY PHONE USING 1-646-568-7788 MEETING ID 845 6528 9073 & 

PASSWORD 347440
1701 2ND STREET

NEW GLARUS, WISCONSIN 53574
6:45 PM

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. 2024-25 BUDGET UPDATE  
III. 2025-26 PRELIMINARY BUDGET 2
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School District of New Glarus 
  

   P. O. Box 7                                                      District (608) 527-2410 

      1701 Second Street                                                                       Fax (608) 527-5101                      

      New Glarus, WI  53574                                                        www.ngsd.k12.wi.us 
 

 

 

To: Board of Education 

From: Tammy Marty, Business Manager 

Re: 2025-2026 Proposed Budget and Tax Levy 

Date: June 23, 2025  

 

The proposed budget consists of the following changes since the budget was discussed February 

10, 2025. 

 

2025-2026 Revenues: 

 

General Fund – Fund 10 –  

 Changes in property tax and equalization aid based on updated 2024 – 2025 

expenditures of the district and not the July 1st equalization aid estimate provided by 

the DPI.  Also takes into account no increase in state aid for the next biennium. 

 Grant adjustment - decrease 

Referendum Debt – Fund 39 – 

 Levy adjustment for additional future debt payment in the amount of $201,000. 

2025 -2026 Expense: 

 

General Fund – Fund 10/27 –  

 Adjustments to salary and benefits for staff – decrease of two teaching positions, 

reconfiguring transportation department, and add .5 FTE ms counselor position 

 Increase staff development  

 Increase in athletics and activities budget for co-curricular sports, track, performance 

groups, LAST 

 Increase district insurance 

 Add van purchase 

 Capital maintenance increase of $198,863 to balance the budget  

Referendum Debt – Fund 39 – 

 

 Adjustment reflects additional levy for prepayment of principal and interest and 

related administrative expenses 
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BALANCED BUDGET 

 

Fund 10 and Fund 27 represent a balanced budget. 

  

Fund 10 and 27   

Revenue 16,799,257 

Expense 16,799,257 

Deficit/Excess                  0 

 

2025 – 2026 TAX LEVY 

 

The estimated tax levy, $9,061,227 is projected to increase approximately $427,040 or 4.95% 

from the 2024-2025 tax levy of $8,634,187. The mill rate is estimated at $9.98 for 2025-2026.      

This is the same as the 2024- 2025 mill rate. 

 

The proposed budget reflects the format required for official approval and notice. 
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IV. ALLOCATE FUNDS REMAINING IN FUND 10 AT THE END OF 2024-25 TO FUND 46 
V. ADJOURN

PURSUANT TO APPLICABLE LAW, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A QUORUM OR A MAJORITY OF THE NEW GLARUS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD 
MEMBERS MAY ATTEND THIS MEETING.  INFORMATION PRESENTED AT THIS MEETING MAY HELP FORM THE RATIONALE BEHIND FUTURE 
ACTIONS THAT MAY BE TAKEN BY THE NEW GLARUS SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD.  

UPON REQUEST TO THE DISTRICT OFFICE, SUBMITTED TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS IN ADVANCE, THE DISTRICT SHALL MAKE REASONABLE 
ACCOMMODATIONS INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF INFORMATIONAL MATERIAL IN AN ALTERNATIVE FORMAT FOR A  DISABLED PERSON TO BE 
ABLE TO ATTEND THIS MEETING.  
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